B : _ A
Mwﬁ“m' W:“"“"ﬂs—--“-‘ﬁ'eﬂt&t AR T N e o o gt o i _ -.I:'. . . e e
) i J‘“l A, ey S b, o T %AM;*;WW&J%&W&JﬁLW:Z,_'_.*#Li_ S e e Rt sl ST A, 4 e g . ','Ww’”‘” Qe T
' ‘ i R o R e A L i e el L T i o o i L I i DS it T B N T S i b
o My T - b s T D, e e O O -_Mmf::;‘::i‘“;‘i; :“‘:;;\L:ﬁié:f_;‘ S B TP oy U S S S PR SURE TS ST RO e K " -
- N | R 7 ! N & e N %\“,. ko e, S, AR ,n-n..._.)v*m&-%- i.;:.# w?:-sq,‘:...,z :“m:ﬁxf ﬂﬁ““"“'r:f“-!i";*"f“-“"""“3""“"*"&,:“""‘:‘;"""’""'“""*"““*“‘““-fi-‘*v-‘s‘a—ﬁ-#”’v&’nl'rru«.»w'_eq-,-.t—m,_a-.ﬁm — " - - - — — P
e s | e A e T e T T T T e T e s e
S b R NS i ) T e i o T L e W g P 7 s
. T e ¥ F PR
" { ¥
 al ‘ L. S .
* - - ¥ o
L g,-114 A b N .
A l‘a by :
PETITION FOR ZONING VA IANCE i - :
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY: EE EE ol : 1
”””” The undersigred, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is bR g . ' " 4
described in the description and plat sttached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a f Fa N o
. 402.1 to permit a side yard setback of 16 feet jnstead of the PR A ' _
;. Variance from Section ..__0_2_.].'_1'_-?__1'.'.-.2 ......... | iR e S ! - . ) . 2 t;,
i required 25 feet for an existing multi-fanily dwelling. ~
1 regudred D e o emerieomsntonm o . ‘ . o
of the Zoning Reguiations of Baitimore County, to_the Zoning Law of “Baltimore County; for the ,
- following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
See cover letter for detailed position regarding hardship t - B,
P i ed and ised ibed by Zoning Regulati BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADV o
roperty is to be posted an advertised as prescri y Zoning Kegulations. ISORY COMMITTEERE Sl oaumeene ¢
. . , October 7, 1 T A G ar e, {
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this » 1985 K‘:Jz'rﬂ’/ N AT AT AND SSNNG
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Tt 4G4-321 feAnd e ;
Raltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Leonard McCants, Esqui SEAMANE GEROE ' :
o '}';tl;s"- C:esapeakc Ave. 8730 Georgia Av’ qulre CAECTON Rl : e -
. . on, 7 N i
_ I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, o aryland 21204 Silver Springs e;”e'lsuite 600 Eogd
are‘ the leg al owner(s) of the property ot S Sk S 2 b BN W S S Pt ] alba
o which is the subject of this Petition. i
. ) RE: Item No. - )
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): - P No. 101 - Case No. 86-174-A A Yr. A ; ;
3 % N, etitloners - Gary M. Boardley, et ux - za;ﬁ;“g;g Jaslon .
B ’ < m H o
- ﬂm& el 1. o CU'A-'[ wn LAB. MEMB Variance Petition Sounty foi;:s?::i:i.:inq Ocron E“L-]l 1985
‘ Type or Print Name) NREE | Case No. 86=1T4=A 1 ERS To4s0n, “arylang 21201
’ FHCToH !{ ::;f::,‘:f“g Dear Mr. McCants: | R T
o LS 47 - AU E roep, __ : 2: Ioning Adyi i
Signature B S : Department of -9ning Advisary Meeting of SEPT .
a0 j@ﬁ{— 7/ 1{/ )Y e Y]l BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING Traffic Engineering mzttegheizﬁmg Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the pl S are ok G az Emperi7 1985
. - : W - e - : S ner; 3
30 .. L& > (ret ol A2 . [ 1ove ) L. ; State Roads Commission th the above-referenced petiticn. The f plans sub Bear M s - Locatien: M M, Dopeore—wy ,etux .
“Address 2= 735 (Typé ot Print Name) a3 A County Office Building are not intended to indicate the a ollowing comments . Jablen; WuW/cox L ezt T | ;
J}M és / } ) Mﬁf—m ' 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue | Pire prov requested, but to assure that all gs:sff‘iateness of the zoning action The Divisi SHLYbu Daive ERRACC %
. . re i . v F o - i
Vs _.niff,éf?_?,-_ NP1 1277 B _(?._ ____________________________ | Towson, Maryland 21204 : revention problems with regard to the developm es are made aware of plans or PELition and offars sme vgoor o s P12Ming and Develonment _ ;
City and Sta ignature T rrwn .: Health Depactment on this case. The Director of Plar;:ngnt plans that may have a bearing applicadbla, ne following commants, The iEe'ns chec::ds ::‘]’c‘,e”ea the subject
4 . L. Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this Project Planning the Zoning Commissioner with recomme 38 Tay file a written report with (ST v are
Attorney for Petitioner: : 17th day of Sept.ember' , 19 85 . Buldi b the requested zconing. ndations as to the suitability of (¥ )a E;:na;egﬂﬂ site planning factors reguiri .
. : ing Department ty Review Group Mesti ; - ng commant, i b
o Teonard MoCAntS oo L4062 1BEETY. TEKLE _TS07%% - r board of Ed Encl (0 County Revion Groun meetirg was neld cod : -
or Print X d ' ' ucation nclosed are all comme Jorward by the 2ureay f (733 held and the minutes wi :
(Type or Prin Address Phone No. , zoning Ad Committee at this ti b nts submitted from the members of the {  JTnis site is part of a°] Public Services ill be :
: g minist i me tha ubdivici arger tr : i ce s B
BALT?: Ny 272827 _ _ e A stration petition. If similap Comm:nggf?;‘o;r‘t;equest information on your ( )3‘332513'21‘;, I:’;—']D;an musi showa::; ;2::::":,;(?!" cefined as a
R vl L / i iy A ettt S e vk a - . P e, . 3
Signature City and State . _ C /‘é Cevelopment I will forward them to you. Otherwise ;emaining members are received, ( )Eg fssuance of 3 bui‘ejx;u;eii:“d must be recoraed prior Lo : y
8730 , Suite 600 ' ‘ - ' ative will be placed in the hearin f‘ii ny comment that is not inform- ( }T‘h: gf:sssf is nat satisfactory, ]
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- ' )ﬁ . RNOLD TL.ON _ X for filing on the date of the enclg 4 ?' This petition was accepted { The bark?n;t;f: on this site is not satisfactor L ¥
. L. ) 3 Address tract purchamr or representatjve to be contacted s g‘ = o zoning sSS ioner : scheduled aCCOPdingly se ilins CEI"t.if'icat.e and a hear’ ng E ;P&I"i(i"“q Cd]CUia:ig;l’:E::'s;Sb:O: SﬂthfBCtOl’y. Y. ’;E %
e & PO : : ' This property contai 52 shown un the plan 4 3
e Silver_Sprin land__206%({0Q Atto McCants (301) 588-1850 28% . ) ‘ C{f developr 21ns s0ils whicn are d "as { -
R —"E_-“"-‘"-SP----%'--M ------ 2010 Aoy e ALt e e § 5= Pet;_ltlonercaf‘?' M. Boardley, et ux Received by: %M s, Ca ‘./(ff,r;)ﬂ AC./ ; - . Very trul ( }COM,SQ;’?;,,“;'"‘"G“ s0ils is prohib::ed?”nm as wetlands, and §
_ ity and State Name C . ' ‘ ¥ truly yours, or alteration of i 3
T i oo Petitioner SI JAMES E. DYER, Chairman : : gnder the pravisions of Sectio zone floodolain 1s pronibited ' 1:
M}ﬂ‘—” Att rney’s *l'elephone NO.: __(_3011_538___]'850_ ______ CAME o e e m e —— i g g 8 Attorr‘ey nard Mccanta' Esquire zoning le! AdViﬂorT Comit'bee ) { é ( JD:E::::‘::::-O" thi 2-38 of the Developmeng - T "’::
L ' ‘ ' Address Phone No. o923 : . £t cs the Baltimore County e C2N5t1tute a i : = 4
o Y= ' AMES d { )The amended ¢ COTM:' Master Pian potential conflict witn 35
b . - . ) 3 : ‘ E. DYER ' evelopment 21 ’
F ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____11th ________ day ® = Chairman _ ( Yaraes LT A% was dpproved by the Planning Board
. e 3 e Zoning P ( YThe ﬂf‘Ooert. i-us: comply'mtn Galtimgre . .
= 3 :c_e_rn.b_ez{; ........ , 19_85 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as § i B i st U A A i — o . g Plans Advisory Committee . Bil1 l?&-?g? ;O‘gl‘:?]‘:gnm 8 deficient seg:?ctg t?'e'i"i:”g ‘:‘i’""-'l. o
o — T4 y the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- < : R — T o 3 JED:nr Capacity Use Certiﬁcateghii?t May be issued until a R‘Zse?ii i 3
o L ¥ ore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ’ . () Ti s =en issued. The deficient servic .
5 ; o icsioner of Baltimore Counfy in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore Enclosures in:’eﬂ;g:;’gy 's located Tn y trarric ares e ) 3
‘ arsection as defined by 34 controiled b wgw 3 o ‘
C E_‘: on the 28th day of October :::fl’;c‘ fg;ﬂggt; may necc:eaw,;,l,.I:?;fgéda"drfs L‘cnaitign: cE:nr:?el s L
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DALTIMORE COUNTY ¢
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 0 i e
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 494- 2500 BALTIMORE COUNTY i i
4- ; | MENT OF PERMITS & LIC i
ENSES H BALTIMO 3
PAUL H. REINCKE EWSON.MARYLAND 21204 Novenber 5, 1985 RE COUNTY, MARYLAND .
’E.IEEE% E. COLLINS CHIEF . September 26, 1985 4-3610 ]
! R a , ] ;
: 1 INTER-OFFI
Mr. Arnold Jablon q ;ﬁ\) ZRLESKL IR, % ©F CORRESPONDENCE
September 23, 1985 Zoning Commissioner 3 ecTon ; Arﬂ?ld Jablon S
Office of Planning and Zoning £ TO____%?P_]'P_S__C_C_’MiSSioner Octobe ; |
Baltimore County Office Building £ [ Date ctober 21, 1985 =
Mr. Arnold Jablon T emanmcemer, pirector el :
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 Mr. drnold Jabl ‘ ; g?;qlan E. Gerber, Director 77 -
. County Office Building  retemtion: _ ' ' Office of m,mif‘j 2:&1;]:::”"1@.: § FROM---__-}f.e_._o_f__l:}fff_l_nﬁ_.ixld Zoning
: Towson, Maryland 21204 ention: Zldf CO;HEOdar;é Chalirman ¥ Toweon, Maryland 21204 £ I i
) oning ans visory Committee Dear Mr.
| ) a i J"’:‘“ 10 SURJECT.__Zoning Petitions No. 86-174~A, 86-175-XA. 8 :
. T CUEDATY T | H - ——— - * - - - - - 3
Ttem No. —ZAC— - RE: Property Owner: Gary M. Boardley, et ux 3 = Zoning Aavisory Committes Mesting are aa follover i F6-T83-4, 86-184-A o 1Iach, Bo-18l-a, :
% Property Ownery GCary M 3 ? » and BA~185-A -
Property Owner: Locati ] : 5 Locat Lon Y M. Boardley, et ux _ 2
;;‘:’a:%o“‘m ' ) . cation: NW corner Liberty Terrace and Sylvan Drive : Dimtricty g:dCOrner Liberty Terrace and Sylvan Drive i 2
isting Zoning: ; .
3 ITtem NO.: . . . H y ) -
Proposed Zoning: n 101 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 9/17/85 ; APPLICABLE ITEMS AR CIRCLED: ¥ i
Gentlemen : 1 6 All wtructures shall conf i =
1; the Maryland Code ,-or°th'o;-:n ;:::::;. :n.;;m‘;:d ?‘:“;;*g ,I,ui ﬁ”‘ Cote as adopted by Gouncil il #1785 H { 7
it -N.S.I, #117-1 - 1980) and , 117-85, % -
Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this i B. 4 building and other miscall and other spplicable Codes and Standards, h -
. v ace g . _ e
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X® are applicable and required ‘é $Qeous pernits shall be required befors the wtart of any conat on the ere aFe _no comprehensive planning factors requiri 3 S
Acres: . ) to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property. ,;; €. Residentiali Two setas of ructiom, 1 se petitione. quiring comment T
- . & regs T of eomwtruction drewings : G
District: . !1 Stered in Maryland Architect or Engineer te/is mer eenrey LoLo, " PPt application, The seal of a S
( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be d 5 ¢ ¢ o0 plans and technical data, R o
located at intervals or feet alon ' % © comercial: Thre s S :
; [ g an approved road iIn 2 o Enginser ahaiy ba oool] Cmatruction drawings ssaled o
Dear Mr, Jablen: accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the ' ™ 8hall be Tequired To file vith & perait apylication. Regeatics sty boe ol md Architect
Department of Public Works, E. All1 Tee G produced sels are not acceptavle. L
. L ““P"Miptﬁ-bsm.p E o
xterior walls amily Detached Dwell | R
The traffic Engireeri e . 8 ' ¢loser than §'-0 to an int inge Tequire a mintoam of 1 b A e
) 102. 10 g ring has no comments for items number 100, { ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is reguired for the site. ik See Tyin interisr lot 1ine, oy a1t puiey lie. 2~ Use Croups require aone hour w1 St o . Norman E. Gerb ¢ |
’ 3, 184, 106, 107, 109, 111, 112, dnd 114, exterior wall i:ttgi-353tim 1407, Section 14062 .—nd':.bii‘:':ig; lot line shall require u fire or pa.i‘t”.r '; Office of P T, rector i
: ' - 3 . ¥ : G : . Yol -
( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at ©of ap interior lot lins, Ho opsnings are permitted in an g NEG:JCH:s1 lannmg and ZOnlng ¢ ﬁf; . .
: isim 1 ' :
F. The structure does not H o
vari appear teo comply with Tabl : A
com::::t?:ut:“ or?“ cammat be oarsidered “ﬂti; fgf ‘1_‘::'.1::2‘1 ssable height/area. Reply to tha request & g : ) e
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed b : Tou'ix Srovides, Sos Tuste 101w 505 s e e AT to batgnt/aren ana " Lo g o
owe y the Fire Department. c. Tne © your Architect/Enginesr contact this departuent. 3 L ﬁm L R
. Tequested variance appears i oo
SN %/A) 2 . () 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the comty Bulding coae. %0 cmaiet vith Section(s) ' of the Baltiser | Lo i
AN o < Fi enti i - L . ' * 5 LY
e o Flani‘gén z ESQ_/ ire Frevention Code prier to occupancy or beginning of operation. @an Fg&gmtqum o Oaes i S
] , . be filed al Change Use/Occupancy P ; o
i Traffic Engflneer_Assoc 11 _( X) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall g;,;.ﬁt'"m;‘i;i‘t’:‘r:: ::;I;Iv::sq;:bé:dcmzm.:zz";nmu:-:*::::ns how th exiatig semrei? g ¥, | E
{ : , ¥ L] i remen ating stru FE Lo
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protecticn 2o Mixed Vase oo LY T, The hacee of Tre Groups are foom bou 0t iritectinat o § H
MSF/bld :ssoc.latlon Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior « See Sscticn 312 of the MWOZ: Use v T § 2 . 2
© occupancy. I. The propossd mroject a ' E : ) -
: . ppears to be located % ey .
‘ cOpY of Section 516.0 of the Building Code o neric0d Flatn, T1dal/Biverize. 1 3. s o _
¢ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. elavations above sea lavel for the lot u;d‘f :;-':g:hd :{,,::.li:iz;ai;cfﬁ;'ﬂm:.:;;zr;az: :::'g;im % i *w} ;
! basement. ) & BT
. . . . e T @Comtn If this was a s ‘§> o \‘ g
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, -3t tnjs time. -, a change of occupancy 11: fa‘:ély dwelling and is being used for a multi-femil L £
J .'£ At 4 ssparations ore hour, each tenant o severars LLorooing to the new use. Tenant | S
, , Noted and ' ete., etcs If the but a separate independent exit, su : g e T
| REVIEWER: Approved: ¢ 9~ K. These abb e bullding with the garage is a multipl » smoke detectors, H SRR
1 2 e M = t{;P - = . s m"mh!;v::z-d c:mc::; reflent only on the informctism provided b ) ple tenant see Secticon § Ay
' Special Inspection Division Lry/Prevention Suress :-mc:pphcmt muy obtain mmxm‘?,‘ﬁ;ﬂ? b; constried e the f‘*{lth-:t::w;?”mfm,mtf:e 12,y Orfice £08.1 or { AR T
b ‘LP‘ - Chusapeca veme, Toveon, Karyieng o poe. " »7 TiRIURE Hoom 122 of the County Ci7ice e 608.2. B b
11 COPY: J. Nolan /‘,/,Z:d‘t-ga fy\;épvj.,. . See Below:
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it : F
. 5\_2',.
appearing that strict complsnce with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not
_ result in pracﬁcal difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
: ” \ the varance{s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of : | . -
" the roruaunity, the variance(s} should /should not be granted. W Lo _ _ ‘ S . g *f:h #J o
' T e i U S SR T .
] Baltimore County, this - e g S e D ey b uncntsp oy T, T ST St . 5% " ki s
Therefore, IT {S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, )0 /Lﬂ&( ~ 5’{,-[14' a g i oo i 5 I
day of , 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit o # - = o B .i_ : ‘
....... — - PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE -
? 9& g r_ y TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: o ' b P &
- 2;“ A By
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of th ty situate in Balti ; L (o
?{’/ Jf}}' destrbed in the ducripetfon aad plat atuch:dpll;:r:{oyand 1::15;2 p:ﬂ Il?:::;f.c ::rlltgy ;'li;u’:ﬂ'igr’: . {
Variance from Secti '402,1 to permit a side yard setback of 16 feet instead of the IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCE ' BEFORE THE { i :
Orr” nee from Section o.... e eeemae e et cn - —————— e g NW/corner of Liberty Terrace S £ -
fequired 25 feet for an existing multi-faaily duelling. -4 and Sylvan Drive (6606 Liberty * ZONING COMMISSIONER ‘
) e s st -} Terrace) - 3rd Election g 5
Liberty Road Community Council,Intli' " N ¢%/ \ F'§ = seeeereeees - STV SN R —— 1 District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY P ¢
T407 Dorman Orive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 484-9387 P e b e et o e e S T S ST Y g -
' f Bal i - - 3 3 §{ i
?ollo:ingnr‘::s K g m r:g::_:. loc n.’ré‘s'?"?ﬁ'uf';:“r?i{icﬁ égﬁ cf;:;l)ng Law of Ballimore County; for the Gary M., Boardley, et ux, * Case No., 86-174-A ; R
October 24, 1985 . i ' 1.
See cover letter for detailed position regarding hardship Petiticners * P £
& 2 ® R = F I | [ I T I | %- _ﬁ
o : , H i
Mr. A 1 RS - 3 b . ) 4 \:‘ N
Toning Commicotom s & | | ' . : : FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW - - .
Room 109 ' SR : ' ' 3 - Eu
Coznty Office Building S Properiy i3 to . o postad and ndvertlied as prescribed by Zonlng Regulaticns. The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit a side yard setback of L ' “';;
. . 3 . L A T
Towson, MDD 21204 I, ‘e, 4 . s , . . ) A £
’ 20 Eﬂman".ﬂﬁﬁ fucther adres 10/ ad ate 1o o boand by Haserusing, posting, etc, upon fling of this 16 feet instead of the required 25 feet for an existing multi-family dwelling, = I
Dear Commissioner Jablon: alumore County adopted pursuant io the Zoning Law For Balumore County. . £
' ' : dlfﬁrdOS?gmmﬂdethlndlmnm as more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit 2. {Q?, . gT
Pursuant to the petition by Mercedes King for a zoning variance from ﬁiﬁi-e B owneraf gL, that rwe ' ' ‘ i
legal owneris) of th X
Section 402.1 to permit a side yard setback of 16 fee§ instead of the uhmn:.ué.uﬁﬁﬁlfaﬁléuﬁdf””“’ The Petitioners, by their Contract Purchaser, Mercedes King, appeared and 'E‘
required 25 f j— i ; : . o
Co;crllmunity CousitizlfZszgriziSlﬁ;iggt?:i;;eigm;gug:ilh:%'t;:,he leefiy RD?S Contract Purchaser: Lexﬂ(ll)wner(n: . Q . testified and was represented by Counsel. Judith Berger, a nearby resident, and : Jin
. e general meeting éckm i _/ Y, A ' 30
held Tuesd ; ; LTyl ... e ldan R, Vo ard iy 3
suppogz tE:SPZ{itgzﬁgEer gﬁelzggéeﬁgﬁsm:EEEEEthsﬁiiz :hunan1moui Vﬁte Eo Ti¢ of Prinl Name) 7 ype TR Print Name) = _ Richard Goodman, a realtor, appeared on behalf of the Petitioners. Josephine o i
. e property has been 2L - ,5547 " &1
used as a i i i ; . el ey T e DL PP -2 N ---m.-.-.__ 52 2 3
tioner' Criplex Slgge 1954 and 1S.currenFly b?lng used as one, the PEtl" S:gnafuré 7 Sigpatore “ Fisher and Mr. and Mrs. Leslie Goldsteln, nearby residents, appeared in opposi-
er’'s request would merely legalize a situation that currently extists. ol 1 |
aﬂfE?CLumiéﬁayjqiz4&cAT:Ldk&3& Galy 17 EBoREXELEY
ress T st rmmrnschcrrr bt c -
Addiﬁio;allys the communities along Liberty Road welcome home owners such }VQ { .y JJLC} {;? }orpmﬂNlmﬁ tion.
as the Kings. Mr. & Mrs. Ki i i indivi i - G=Tr, . - RACH. A4 -
impeccablegcharazters rSThg;"foiig Egm::niﬁgezriﬁnzig zz:;:;gsils.A:}sh c“’"“‘“é? ’ “ FrT N A Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.5.5, 1s a corner
. 5 . lde
: from these facts, they are the kind of potential homeowners who would kee Attorney for Petitioner: _ .
4 their property in excellent shape, thereby enhancing our neighborhood. P ----JaRnard Mfants Lot zfauigff' VLD 3 9 2L ol lot located on Liberty Terrace and Sylvan Drive anc 1s improved witn & twos
& Consequent 1Y' we appeal to you to grant the petitioners the zoni ng variance (Type or Print ¥ Address . T Phone No.
= : story, three-family dwelling, which has been in existence for many years. The
Respectfull e o iy ) /2 -_51_9_4_'_7.3_- "/)‘2 2-{'2'{2 T
3 P y S-anarure /r Ciry aod S lot, measuring approximately 248' x 245' x 125' x 170' x 72' x 140', 1is large
P ) . £730 Gaptgly A, Sulte 600
%’ 7 o e d ittt DO b L LA DD ST P -~ Neme, address and phone number of lgal owner, con- - :
1 \idress Iract purchaser of representatve W be contacted .. 3 enough to satisfy all of the requirements for a three-family dwelling under Sec-
Flla Camoboll <. Silver Spri- =, Maryland  Q09(Q.  _ Attorpey McCants (301} 588-1850 -
-1 Presideng ¢ - Gty and Szt Name o TTTTTERTees ] tion 402, Baltimore County Zcning Regulations (BCZR), except for the side yard
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. After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is cc:  Leonard McCants, Esquire BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at the intersection of the northeast side of Liberty Terra L | " ".!
PR ; and the northwest side of Sylvan Dri : - : rraces SR S R
_ clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the A J. Melville Townsend, Esquire beginning being at the soutger;ost c:ﬁae?s ;acdtOUt 40 feet wide, said point of : . ' : E%i
ing individual apartments on the second floor will remaln. All of the apart- L entitled "Section One. Lochearn® recordedoam 0 Ng. 1., Block D, as shown on a Plat } S
instant varlance were not granted. It has been established that the require- L Ms. Josephine Fisher in Plat Book WPC No. 7 folio 153, and runni o heonce and becords of Baltimore County ;
ments contaln separate cooking facilities and bathrooms. 3 ' side of Sylvan Orive north 34 degFees 40 ;?;"g thence and7b1nd1ng on the northwest o it
ment from which the Petitioners seek relief would unduly restrict the use of the R People's Counsel ing on the northwest side of Sylvam Oriv Utﬁs east 48,70 feet, thence still bind- E- - 21
Mrs. Berger testified that, in her opinion, the granting of the requested . in line with the northeast sig; ¢ ¢ north 51 degrees east 197.63 feet to a point SIEEEEE : £
Coldstel ho live direct land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi- - the northeast side of said Stoneowa%lszggghwgé]dthere erected. thence to and along o R ' :
. ein, who - - " .
Mr. and Mrs. Golds ’ : to a point in line with the northwest side egrees 41 minutes west 247,79 feet

i of another stone wall the
to and along the northwest side of said second-mentioned stone wall ;ﬁdezgﬁmﬁiﬁgem

the same course in all south 40 de i
' (AU degrees 54 minutes west 140.18 f
sgo:n gg sg:d Plat, thence binding on part of Lot %o. 4 and Lgt :gt ;O tgﬁtﬁoés“é =
grees minutes east 72.04 feet to the dividing line between Lots.Nos: 2 and 3 °
hd »

minutes west 170.00 feet to the

. on th
Terraces south 55 degrees 20 minutes eist 125.00 feet toetggr;?t::togig:g?;n%jgerty

BEING and intending to describe all of Lots Nos. 1,2, 40 and 41 and a portion of

Lots Nos. 9, 10 and 11, Block D on the Pla -
Y t h "
thereon being now known as No. 6606 Liberty T::I?;Qg??ve mentioned. The improvements

variance wouid not create any problem.

. .. tion, the variance regquested will not be detrimental to the public health, safe-
across the street on Liberty Terrace, disagreed and pointed to the contipuing

ly

ty, and general welfare. 4
problem they face with people using their driveway to turn around. '

They com=-

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing

-

i i three-family dwelling contributes - .
plained of the parking problem and believe the y Erence with satd st st T o i

4 about the parking problem and is afraid on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance
to 1it. Mrs. Fisher is also concerned abou 2

. should be granted.
that it will only get worse if the utilization of the apartments 1is expanded.

Therefore, IT I3 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

Mrs. King shares these same concerns. iy
this 3/t — day of October, 1985, that the Petition for Zoning Variance to

The Petitioners seek relief from Section 402.1, pursuant to Section 3071,

et e

permit a side yard setback of 16 feet instead of the required 25 feet be and 1is

e

BCZR. ﬁi

. hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the X
An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning :
. . t g following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the rellef granted ;o3
regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property. %ﬁ 3
4 herein:

McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area

PR 0

1. The property shall be limited to three living units,
with no further expansion.

variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

2. No more than five people, including adults and child- =
ren, may maintain their residence on the property at &
any one time, .

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

3. Cnly one automobile, either owned or used by any resi-
dent of this property, may be parked on 3ylvan Drive or
Liberty Terrace at any one time. At the expiration of
cne year frem the date of this Order, Mrs. King may re-
quest the Zoning Commissioner to recpen this case for
the sole purpose of deleting thils restriction. No fur-

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
plicant as well as other property owners in the d%s-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied

for would give substantial relief; and

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the

3 D
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=
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE

3rd Election District

PUBLIC HEARING:
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

family dwelling.

Being the property of Gary M. Boardley, et ux

the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

hearing set above or made at the hearing.

9 E " BY ORDER OF
o . ARNOLD JABLON

Leonard McCants,
8730 Georgia Avenue
Suite 600

Silver Springs, Maryland 20910

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NW/corner Liberty Terrace &
Sylvan Drive (6606 Liberty
Terrace) - 3rd Elettion Dist.

Case No. 86-174-A

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Gary M. Boardley, et ux - Petitioners

TOCATION: Northwest corner of Liberty Terrace & Sylvan Drive
(6606 Liberty Terrace)
DATE AND TIME: Monday, October 286, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Petition for Variance from Section 402.1 to permit a side yard
setback of 16' in lieu of the required 25' for an existing multi-

as shown on

The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
. : - and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearjirng: s

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will. however enter~
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during,; this pe{"iod for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

Esquire September 27, 1985

DATE: Monday, October 28, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avemue, Towson, Maryland

b iz it i i,
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
NW/Comer Liberty Terrace
& Sylvan Dr. (6606 Liberty : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Terrace), 3rd District
GARY M. BOARDLEY, et ux,
Petitioners :

Case No. 86-174-37

* & » . = % L]
= & & & e @ .

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

~. 4 7 )

/ //4/;5/{5—0 (ete ?W»—J
Phyllig Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

e Mo 2

»

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this lst day of October, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Leonard McCants, Esquire,
8730 Georgia Ave., Suite 600, Silver Springs, MD 20910, Attorney for

Petitioners; and Mercedes A. King, 3900 16th St., N.W., #138, Washington,

D. C. 20011, Contract Purchaser.

Fote foe 2

Peter Max Zimmerman
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Mr. Richard Goodman Seet D .i
Mr, Oscar Samuelson % _
Merrill Lynch Realtors N,

10 Church Lane
Pikesville, MD

Gentlemen:

This correspondence has a two-fold purpose, First to give you a progress report
on contractural matters relative to our purchase of 6606 Liberty Terrace, We have
engaged the service of Colonial Mortgage Service Company as the lending agency for
this property, and all pertinent forms have been completed and executed. The loan
originator and his assistant are listed herein, should you wish to contact them.

The structural and mechanical inspection of the property was conducted by Jack
Reilly and Associates in a timely fashion, A letter setting forth major concerns
pertaining thereto was submitted to your office three days later, per addendum to the
contract, pending receipt of the completed typewritten report of the inspector. The
aforementioned items document seriousness of purpose and inteqt and confirms our
interest in purchasing the subject property. |

The second reason for this letter is to apprise you of, and to ask your
assistance in resolving a matter that has come to our attention since we signed the
contract to purchase subject property. Subsequent visits to the area revealed the
continual parking of commercial vehicles on the south property boundry bordered by
Sylvan Road. Our initial concern is in regard to a truck bearing the imprint of

Independent Roofing Company, Examination of public records reflected that the owner

of said company resides at 3602 Sylvan Road, the contiguous north rear property line
with 6606 Liberty Terrace,

The truck in question is unsightly in its own right, Moreover, it has a tandem
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attached which bears a tar boiler that enhances its status as an eyesore. We have
checked the neighborhood on weekdays as well as weekends and this truck is there at
all times. In addition, there are two (2) panelled trucks bearing the imprint of The
Bread Oven, again apparently the possessions of owners who live on Sylvan Road, but
prefer to deface 6606 Liberty Terrace by parking their commercial vehicles next to its
fence, rather than in front of the property maintained by them for residential purposes.
We hold that the aforementioned concerns are of a serious nature, and not just
happenstance. In light of the fact that we are purchasing 6606 Liberty Terrace as our
primary residence and that we will be investing a substantial amount of our life
savings, as well as a monthly outlay in excess of $1,300 for the next fifteen years, we
implore you to assist in correcting this problem.

We have checked the Baltimore Countj Code governing such matters and we
find the actions listed in violation of Code 17-36. We have enclosed a copy for your
reference. In that we are not legally entitled to raise such questions, we are asking
that you, through the current owner of 6606 Liberty Terrace initiate the necessary
action for correcting the aforementioned violations. Please advise us at your earliest
convenience of your intent to address these issues.

we will be out of town for a few days on business. However, we will

communicate with you via telephone on June 14, 1985,
Sincerely,

Mecedes A. King
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3200 Sixteenth Street, NW ®The property in question has been used as a triplex since at least 13954

Apariment 138 and is being used as one currently (Attachment B).
Washington, DC 20011 '

°I haﬁe expended in excess of four thousand dollars ($4,000) to fulfill
prospective buyer's obligations to meet the terms of said contract, in
addition to other incidental costs.

SFFICE G PLANNING 8 Zm - September 6, 1985

’y...n..-.--u----.--.-----"---
Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner @ ;t;/a 2 j_uf
koom 109
County Office Building : Wﬂﬁm J
Towson, Maryland 21204 ﬁﬂ- 1&3 (;T/
."'Ad

Dear Mr. Jablon: bl

*Residential Financial Corporation (RFC) has granted a loan commitment
to me that expires on September 30, 1985 (Attachment C).

°In anticipation of an August 8, 1985, closing, I gave notice to vacate
my present living accommodations and they have been spoken for by a

to other individuals.

I am the contract purchaser of 6606 Liberty Terrace located in the Lochern
subdivision of Baltimore County, Maryland. The current owners of this property
are Jean and Gary Boardley.

I belieﬁe that my family and I will be an asset to the Lochearn and Baltimore
County communities assuring that the use of said property will contribute to
t%: neighborhood's vitality.

The Boardleys signed a contract of sale to me dated May, 1985, which stipulated
that the sale is contingent upon meeting Baltimore County zoning requirements
for triplex occupancy (Attachment A). The property 1s physically divided into
threz separate, self contained units and has been used as such at least since
1954, as verified by affidavit, and possibly longer.

Your prompt consideration of this request w

After signing the contract on May 4, 1985, the Boardleys made no effort to comply
with the zoning requirements of said contract even though it was crystal clear
that they had the obligation to do so. I learned of this shortfall on or about
July 3u, 1985. (Settlement had been scheduled for August 8, 1985).

As a result of the above referenced zoning problem, I negotlaged an extension

of the contract and assumed the responsibility for verifying the appropriate
zoning.

During my inquiries to the zcning office, I learned that the property is currently
zoned DR 5.5 which 1s sufficient for use up to four (4) units, However, upon
closer examination of the survey of subject property by zoning officials, it was
determined that the side setback on Sylvan Drive was insufficient for three (3)
units as called for in the original contract.

1 was not apprised of this problem in time to apply for a variance in accordance
with the standard time allowed for such application. Therefore, I am asking that
you give consideration to an expedited hearing on my request for a variance under
the terms of hardship circumstances enumerated herein:

°Thie sellers have assigned power of attorney to me to pursue resolution
of this problem due to their inability to assume the financial and

time responsibilities involved. - v le ,
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tly occupies.
rospective tenant who has released the apartment he presen
ghesz actions are irreversible as all spaces involved have been committed

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

' That the information herein given is within the perscnal

regard thereto;
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The undersigned hereby affirns under the penalties of perjury

gnowledge of the affiant and affiant is competent to testify thereto
in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with
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SELLER(S). Namels)

PURCHASER(S). Name(s)

TITLE. Property to be conveyed in 1he namels) of

PROFPEARTY DESCRIPTION. The Selier seits and the Purchaser buys the foflowing deacribed property, located in the
K h County, State of Maryland, known as Lot

described In the Land Records in L
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tF PROPERTY BUBJECT TO GROUND RENT. if the property being purchased is subject to ground rent in an annual amaount as set forth and W aaid ground rent is

not timely paid, 1he reversionary ownar of the ground rant ma
Property Articie, Annotated Code of Marytand (1974 Ed.,

i-\ﬁ_mny ba discharged from tha
URCHASE PRICE. The purchasa price is
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rangaiand overSdishwashar, garbage disposal, shades, axisting atorm doors,
piumbing fixtures, wail-to-wail car|

e eladod ' LS

price are all parmanenil

'd purchase price shall ba pald In tull, in cash or certified check at seftiement. 'y
y attached fixtures snd equipment, Including hesling, a‘l ait conditlomnb‘,‘
and storm windows, screens, TV antanna, curlain and drapery rody, |

hting andg
"’x‘"ng' shrubbery, trees and planis, if any, &8 now Inataited, and bomr:}fual oxisting at the time of sattiement. .&.ﬂ_
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EXCLUSIONS: Thoae llems not included in the sale of property.

FINANCING
lora O VA

NTINGENCY. Thia Contract of Sale is expresst
HA O Conventionat of {b) being abls to as

property in the amount ol _M‘A.n)_-«';

amortizec overa period of _!
month (c us morgage Insurance If applicable) or, if this
Adminis ration. Monthty paymsnts to Include principal

yoars, atup injerest Tt notlaascesd—-¥ ¥

¥ conlingent upon the Purchaser (a) securing a commitment from a landing Institution or othar party
ume Seller's #xisting 11 VA [ FHA O Conventionat purchase money mortgage/desd of trust on the

4 = JidC  Dollars ($ ,‘i !; a'l.s 2_)

% (percent), principat and intarest bayabie at approximately .. per
I8 & new VA mortgage/deed of rust, st an interest rata not 1o excosd the maximum allowasd by the Yeterang
and Intersst, pius one-twalfth of the annual real estale taxes, insursnce and ground rent {If any) as required

by the r ontgagee. (it this contract provides for the sasumption of a loan, it |8 undarstood that the mortgage balance sat forih sbove is an approximate balance.)
LOAN AAPLICATION. Purchaser utilizing & loan agrees 1o make application within Fiva {5) banking days of ratification of this contract, and furiher agrees to fils atl

necessary papers required to complate procassing, includin
right to dectara the daposit forfeited, Any action by tha

¢ resubmiasion and appeal when necessary, and agress that failure 1o do %o shall give the Sellar the
Purchaser after the date of stceptance of this cantract which resuits In disqualitying the Purchaser lor

financing shali give the Seller the right 1o deciare the deposit forfaliad. The Selter may than terminate this Agreement and will pay the broker ona-hati (e} of the

daposit farfeited as compensation for broker's sarvice
LOAN COMMITMENT. Thia contract is subject to the

and the Purchaser further egrees to execute the mor
the Purchaser may, at the Purchaser's option, alect lo procesd with setllement desgite
the Seiler and agenta in writing prior to the expiration of this provision. The Purchaser
Purchaser's banefit, upon written nolice to Seller or Satler's agent. if the time for obtai
has diligently made application as set forth harain, the lime for obtaining a
commilment herein dascribed cannot ba obtained through no fault of the
ALTERNATE FINANCING. It is further understood and agreed that sh
source whereby the interest, terms of paymaent, amount of loan, or any
the Purchaser from said lending institution or party that the financing
conditions of this contract shall be deamed 1o have besn fully satisfied an
to tha Selier, or sxcesd the time allowsd 10 secure the mortgage commit.
Gfome Inspection service desired.

)7

ilted, and survey obtained, if requir

HOME INSPECTION.

SETTLEMENT, Satilefnent wiil ba on
be securad, specified financing co

’ :AOENCY. The Seller recognizes

8, not 10 axceed the amaunt of the full brokerages fee.
&bitity of the Purchaser to secura a commitment for the first mortgagaidand of trust described harein by

gage at settlamant if a loan commitment is grantad by the mortgages. However,
tha failure to obiein the Morgage commitment hersin deacribed, and will so notity
shall hava the right to waive this contingancy, or any other conlingency inuring to the
ning & foan commitment as set forth in this peragragh shall expirs, and the Purchaser
ioan commitrment shall be sxiended for & reasonabie period of time. in the event that tre ioan
Purchaser, the Purchasers deposit shall be raiunded and this coniract shall be rul! and vout),
auld the Purchaser make application for financing through a Iending institution or other
other term differs from the financing conditicns hereinbelore set forth, upon notification to
A8 requasted has been approved and & loan commitment granted, the preceding mortgage
d of na further etfect. provided said sitarnate tinancing does not increasy closing costs
ment as called for above.
O not dasired.

19 mor sooner by mutual agroement, or as soon thereatlar as a report of title can

Realtor, the listing brokar, as the agent negolialing this contfact, and &grees to pay said Realtor @ brokerage fee for sorvices rendsrsd in the amount provided for in

the listing coniract, oul of which the selling broker,

Reaitor, will be paid as per the iisting agresment, This 1ae is earned when this contract is ratified/accepted by the parties. Failure or inabilily of Seller 10 perform shall

not raleass 1the Seller from liability for the brokerage fes. The sntire deposit shall be hald by
and shali be placed in an escrow account upon ratification of this contract In
& muitipie listing asrvice, the broker |8 suthorized to report the aals,

accordance with applicabie Rea! Estate License Law. H the broker is a participant of
Its price, terms, and financing, for the inlorimatian, publication, dissemination, and use of tha

authorized members. Neither the brokers nor their agents shall have any responsibility for the condition of the Property or the performance of this Agresment.
TRANSFER CHARGES. Recordation and tranaler taxes and cosis of documentary stamps shall be paid squally by both the Purchaser(s) ard Seliens).

ADDENDUM. ADDENDUM ATTACHED.
FHAM.LP, ADDENDUM ATTACHED,

LOAN PLACEMENT FEES. The prasen! ioan placement fee to tha Saller Iz estimated at
acknowledges that this piacemaent fea
loan placement tee &t the 1ime of settl

which Seller will be responsible does not exceed a total of
VA FUNDING FEE. VA Funding Fee. if applicable,
FHA INSURED LOAN. Tne provisions of this para
standing any other proviaions of ihis contract, 1
penaity tor forteiture of sarnest money deposits or oltherwise uniess the

Commiasioner setiing forth {hae appraised value of the property of not iess than § .LQQ

he Purchasar shali not

o__,_% of tha mortgage amount as spacified above. Howevar, Seller
Is based on the present mortgage monay markat and il is agread that the Seller will ba rasponsible for any incraass in said

ement, provided said change (s due 10 a changa in the mor't&aﬁmone'! marke! and tw ihe total ican piacemant fes for
& . Purchaser agrees to pay Jloan placemant tee of 4.3 %,

to ba paid by 1he Pyrchaser, ’

graph apply onty when the Purchaser is buying with an FHA Insured Loan. 1 is expressly agreed that, notwith.

be obligated to complete the purchase of the property described hersin or to incur any

Seller has delivared to the Purchaser & wriiten statement issued by iha Faderal Housing

o fee simple vaiuation (exciusive of clasing costs), which

slatement the Selier hereby agrees ta deliver to tha Purchaser promptly after such appraised vaiue statement Is mace available 10 the Selier. The Purchases shall, however,

have ihe privilegs and option of
ing Com

Hsls

Witness
Witness
Witness

Witnesa

L L P ]

misaioner. The appraisad valustion is arrived at |
does not warrant the vaiue of tha condition
ADDITIONAL CLAUSES.
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IF NOT UNDERSTOOD, SEEK LEGAL AQVICE
N

Imrv\ﬁw
ING COZTRAC!
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AL

Purchaser

proceeding with the consummation of this Contract withoul regard to the amount of the appraised valuation made by 1he Federsl Hous-
0 delermine the maximum mortgage the Department of Housing and Urban Development will insure. HUD
ol the property. The Purchaser should satisty himsali/herseif that ihe price and the coodition of the proparty are accaptable.
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7008 SECURITY BVD., SUITE 4200
PALTIAORE, MARY AL 21207

Forrauer llate
¥ 990038
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vE. C3/ES
#ORRIMER(3): RING, MEFCEJES A,

1

gajL PROPERTY ADDRESS. pabs LIBERTY TERRACE,
oA TINORE, WD 21207

CASE WLMBER: 716013%%

A MOR S TIAL FIYAS 20 { CNAP

Your apeincatoon for am FOH.R. Sectrew 2035 aertaage laan o7 __ §33,710.00 ox the dove mrecerty has beren
dPPraved.  Yeor aeatniy paveenrt wili be bases -

self-higurdating based wean & _15.0_ reir repyvgent ferm, Feal @5taTe ta12% ing prepertr :asurdasCe viil aisy pe
totlected froe vou senthiv +n agditiom t4 PrIBCIBdI, anterest, ang F.H.A/R.I.F. There wiil o8 we interest paig

o'l_ f'm:s heid for escrev purpeses. You and the preperty selier wiil be Tequired e Ray the feiiowing at the tiee
of clesing:

&N aB Annusr o RTeTest rate of _10 fS0 X Yewr leda wili be

DESCRIPTIDMN OF FEE BUYER SELLER

LOAN. ORIGINATION FEE $773.7% +.00
LOAN DISCOUNT AMOUNT $5.,484.146 $.00
TAX SERVICE CONTRACT $.00 $.00
ONE TIHE ONLY-MIF FREMIUM %.00 $.00

THIS COMMITMENT 15 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1. That you certify at the time of closing that you are paying not less than $ 102,500.00

_ for the subject premuses.

2. This commitment will expite on (9,309,835 uniess extended in writing by us,

3. That title to the property given 1o secure this loan and all other legai matters pertaining to this
lransaction meet wilh [he appraval of ou? attorney.

4. That you pay all processing and ciasing costs. At the time of closing you will also be required to
pay an amount to ke held in escrow to cover ensuing real estate tanes, Sewer charges, and
insurance costs,

5. That you provide a termite inspection report, on proper form, which is acceptable to us.

6. Appropriate homeowners type insurance is 10 be furmished by you at your expense, through a
company acceptable 10 us. The amount of such insurance must be a Mminimum of
$¢9,712.00

7. Martgage title insurance in a minimum amount of $34 +712.00 must be provided by
you through a company acceptable to our attorney.

8. This commitment can be canceiled by us if changes occur in your credit, empuloyment status,
or the condition of the subject property which, in Gur opinion, can adversely aflect the quality
of the loan. Additionally, all terms of this tranzaction must be enforceable and not in

violalion of any Federal, State or Municipal law, and, il applicable, any VA or FHA rule or

regulation.

( ) WHEN CHECKED. THIS COMMITMENT IS FURTHER SUBJECT 1O THE SPECIAL
CONDITIONS AS STATED ON THE ATTACHED SHEET(S).

S0 that this commitment will be effective, the enclosed cu¢py must be signed and refurnad 10 us
wilhin 15 days.

The loan amount is subject to change when zoning certificate 15 obtained 7"

o
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esidential Financial Carp.
CONDITIONS:

Termite Report

5ign Yoan appiication

splash blocks at each downspouts

Zoning Certificate

Refit, replace and/or adjust defective doors
and windows to operate properly, replace
broken and missing sash cords as follows:

at each window where broken

e e

atzdant ® /

I have personal knéwledge that the home located at

b T TR T A TN R

L e g

This personal knowledge is based upon:

6606 Liberty Terrace has been used as a Three
(address) (two/three,ete.)
apartmeqt dwelling since March_ y 1954 . I also have personzl
(menti) {year) :
knowledge that all apartments within the dwelling have been utjilized
as such continucusly and uninterrupedly since March y __ 1954
(month) (ycar)

"

Statrements made to me hy previnnsi_ﬂwnprq
3

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMCRE, to wit:

I BEREBY CERTIFY, this /ax'fé day of
me, a Notary Public of the State of larla;
aforesaid, personally appeared 424 é?rl;_ A

{oan 28

TCLTL S T e S e e e

» 1283, before
and ror the County

the affiant herein, personally RILOWiLZGT 5aT13{ucior,
me as such affiant, and made oath in

\\5@\\ |2

7 luvlliTliica
duc form ef 1a¥% that the mat

emi kL T

and facts hercinabove set forth are true and corrzct to the best
3 o A N Q b b, 3] knowledge and belief. Qv
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Replace damaged or missing gutters, downspouts
and elbows, scrape & paint gutters, downspouts
and elbcws, twd coats of-exterior paint/instali
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